



WEST BENGAL KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise under Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and Textile Department)

12, B.B.D.Bag, Kolkata – 700 001

Website: wbkvib.org.in/Web Portal: banglarkhadi.in



Memo No: 863/ENGG/05/MISC/2022-23

Date: 27-07-2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER REFERENCE No. WBKVIB/CEO/NIT/021/2023-24 OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER WEST BENGAL KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

- 1) The Chief Executive Officer, Khadi & village Industries Board, invites-tender for the work detailed in the table below which are to be executed through Engineering Section of WBKVIB.: -

Name of Work	Emergent repair work in Chairman Toilet and Secretary Chamber, Corridor under WBKVIB during year 2023-24.
Estimated Amount (₹)	₹ 68,118 (Including all Taxes, GST, Cess etc.)
Earnest Money (₹) (Positively submit the DD physically before opening of Technical Bid at WBKVIB Head Office)	₹ 1,362.00 (2% of Estimated Amount) DD in favour of "WEST BENGAL KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD" payable at Kolkata
Fees of Tender Documents Non-Refundable (₹)	Nil
Period of Completion	30 Days from date of Work Order
Name of Concerned District	Kolkata(700001)
Defect Liability Period	06 (Six) Month
Eligibility of Bidder	Bonafide, resourceful, experienced and reliable, Government licensed contractor eligible through pre-qualification

Note:

- Intending Tenderer will not have to pay the cost of tender documents for the purpose of participating in e-tendering, but the successful L1 (Lowest) Bidder will have to pay the cost of tender documents of 2 (two) sets @ 2,500 / set, as per notification no. 199-CRC/2M-10/2012 Dated: - 21/12/2012 and notification no.- 452-A/PW/0/10C-35/10 Dated: - 26/07/2011 of secretary PWD Govt. of West Bengal.

◆ **DATE & TIME SCHEDULE:**

Sl No.	Particulars	Date & Time
1	Start date	27-07-2023
2	End date	03-08-2023
4	Time & Date of Opening of Technical Bid	04-08-2023

2) **Documents to be submitted online for Technical Bid:**

- A. Income Tax Return (For last year's)
- B. Balance Sheet (For last years)
- C. Pan Card.
- D. Latest professional Tax Paid Challan & P-Tax Enrollment Certificate, Professional Tax Payment Certificate.
- E. Valid 15-digit Goods and Services Taxpayer Identification Number (GSTIN) under GST Act, 2017
- F. Latest Valid Trade License.
- G. Work Order along with Payment Certificate, Completion certificate for the work in technical credential.
- H. Registered Partnership Deed, if applicable.
- I. The Power of Attorney for signing the tender by partner.

3) **Other terms and conditions:**

- A. Full security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of One Year from the actual date of completion of the work.
- B. Adjustment of price (increase or decrease): - No escalation of cost will be allowed even in extension period of time, granted by WBKVIB.
- C. No Mobilization advance and Secured Advance will be allowed.
- D. Price preference will not be allowed.
- E. Security deposit @ 8% will be deducted from the running bill till completion of the work.
- F. Security deposit & Earnest Money Deposit will be released after 1(one) year from the date of completion of the work and recommendation of Project Engineer.
- G. For any further query one can e-mail to ceowbkvib@gmail.com or call at 033 2230 6298 / 83350 60740

Solt
**Chief Executive Officer
 WBKVIB**

Memo No: *863/1(3)* /ENGG/05/MISC/2022-23

Date: *27/07/2023*

Copy Forwarded for wide publicity through the office Notice Board to: -

1. Secretary, WBKVIB
2. F.A. & C.A.O. WBKVIB
3. Notice Board / Office Website

Chief
**Chief Executive Officer
 WBKVIB**

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)

Percentage Boq

Tender Inviting Authority: West Bengal Khadi and Village Industries Board

Name of Work: Emergent repair work in Chairman Toilet and Secretary Chamber, Corridor during the year 2023-24

Contract No: WBKVIB/CEO/NT/020/2023-24

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	Item Description	NUMBER #	Quantity	TEXT #	Units	NUMBER #	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
1	2	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	3	1.100	4	Sqm.	5	896.86	6	986.55	7	INR Nine Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only	
2		Single brick flat soiling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powdered earth or local sand.		2.280		Sqm.		430.23		980.92		INR Nine Hundred & Eighty and Paise Ninety Two Only	
3		Removal of rubbish, earth etc. from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge.		1.000		Cum.		197.83		197.83		INR One Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Three Only	
4		Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (6mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.		0.110		Cum.		6286.74		691.54		INR Six Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Fifty Four Only	

	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals). (e) Sal : Malaysian	0.010	Cum.	99655.93	996.56	INR Nine Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Fifty Six Only
6	Supplying solid flush type doors of commercial quality, the timber frame consisting of top and bottom rails and side styles of well seasoned timber 65mm wide each and the entire frame fitted with 37.5mm wide battens places both ways in order to make the door of solid core and internal lipping with Garjan or similar wood veneers using phenol formaldehyde as glue etc. complete, including fitting, fixing shutters in position but excluding the cost of hinges and other fittings in ground floor (b) 32 mm thick shutters (single leaf)	2.520	Sqm.	2844.82	7168.95	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Five Only
7	Rendering the Surface of walls and ceiling with White Cement base WATER PROOF wall putty of approved make & brand (1.5 mm thick):	24.090	Sqm.	145.39	3502.45	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Two and Paise Forty Five Only
8	Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor) (Two coats) ii) Solvent based interior grade Acrylic Primer	210.090	Sqm.	57.80	12143.20	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Twenty Only
9	Applying Acrylic Emulsion Paint of approved make and brand on walls and ceiling including sand papering in intermediate coats including putty (to be done under specific instruction of Superintending Engineer) : (Two coats) ii) Luxury Quality	210.090	Sqm.	83.42	17525.71	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Seventy One Only
10	Supplying, fitting and fixing Wall mounted water closet of white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make and brand in position complete with necessary nut and bolts (Equivalent to Code No. 20061 or 92065 & Model Studio or Rubbic of Hindware or equivalent.).	1.000	nos	4752.90	4752.90	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Ninety Only

	Supplying, fitting and fixing Flat back urinal (half stall urinal) in white vitreous chinaware of approved make in position with brass screws on 75 mm X 75 mm X 75 mm wooden blocks complete. (ii) 470 mm X 280 mm X 340 mm	1,000	nos	1126.25	1126.25	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
12	Supplying, fitting and fixing 32 mm dia. Flush Pipe of approved make with necessary fixing materials and clamps complete. i) C. P. Flush Pipe	1,000	nos	351.580	351.58	INR Three Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Fifty Eight Only
13	Supplying, fitting and fixing concealed cistern of approved make with flush plate Cute/Loop/Shell/Nova (Code No. concealo-H (80mm Body sap code 508179 of Hindware or equivalent).	1,000	nos	8866.99	8866.99	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Ninety Nine Only
14	Fixing only exhaust fan after making hole in wall and making good damages and smooth cement finish etc. as practicable as possible and providing ney. length of PVC insulated wire and making connection for exhaust of following diameter: (a) 23 cm (9") [C-4, Item No.- 28. (a)]	1,000	units	294.37	294.37	INR Two Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Thirty Seven Only
15	Supplying & Fixing GI Modular Switch Board of the following sizes complete with three no. suitable size Copper bar with holes (for Ph, N & E) fixed on bakelite/Hard Rubber insulator over the MS welded chairs incl. top cover flushed in wall for housing the board after cutting the brick wall incl. making earthing attachment, painting and mending good damages to building works [E-17, Item No.-1] (a) 4 Module	1,000	Units	311.06	311.06	INR Three Hundred & Eleven and Paise Six Only
16	Distn. wiring in 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unshathed single core stranded copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in 19 mm bore, 3 mm thick polythen pipe (for horizontal & vertical run in wall and ceiling portion through prelaid polythen pipe) complete with all accessories embedded in wall to light/fan/call bell points with Modular type switch (Brand approved by EIC) fixed on Modular GI switch board with top cover plate flushed in wall incl. mending good damages to original finish [E-20, Item No.-2] 2x22/0.3 (Ph. & N) and 1x22/0.3 as ECC (i) Average run 6 mtr	4,000	Points	986.81	3947.24	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Twenty Four Only

18	Supply & delivery of EXHAUST FAN- VENTILAI R DX 250 mm sweep White, including louver shutter Havells Make [Havells (Model- Vent Air- DX white / EPC or equivalent in oppd. by EIC) Supplying & fixing including connection TRIM COSMO LED RECESS PANEL 9 W 6500 K SQUARE Havells (Model-LHEBACP71Z-1W009 OR Philips / Crompton or equivalent in oppd. by EIC)	1.000	Units	2112.38	2112.38	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Thirty Eight Only
Total in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Figures				68116.21	INR Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Twenty One Only	
Quoted Rate in Words		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
INR Zero Only						

Paul
PROJECT ENGINEER (CIVIL)
W. B. KHADI & V. I. BOARD
12, B.B.D. Bag., Kol-700001

T
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL)
W. B. KHADI & V. I. BOARD
12, B.B.D. Bag., Kol-700001

Prakash
Secretary
W.B. Khadi & V.I. Board
12, BBD Bag, Kolkata-700001

Paul
Chief Executive Officer
W. B. KHADI & V. I. BOARD